Please print. This is how your company/name will appear in the Festival Brochure Sponsor Name **Contact Person:** Authorized Signature: ______Date:______ Address:_____ ______State:_____Zip:_____ City: Daytime Phone:_____OR Evening Phone:_____ Contact Email:____ My Sponsorship will be in the form of Cash Value Value Please describe In-Kind below: In-Kind ____ Value____ Payment: (please complete) Date of check:__ Check No: Amount enclosed: \$_____Sponsor will mail or deliver by: _____ Please mail contract and payment to: Waco Cultural Arts Fest, 4209 West Waco Drive, Waco Texas 76710 Tel: 254-772-7637 Fax: 254-772-2698 Cell: 254-723-6830 Email: doreen@wacoartsfest.org Website: www.wacoartsfest.org **Sponsorship Option Investments: Please check** \$15,000______ "Official Sponsor" **Concert Stage Sponsor** \$10,000____ ____"Official Sponsor" **Community Sponsor** \$1,000 - \$10,000 _____ "Official Sponsor" "Arts for All" Sponsors \$1,000 - \$5,000 _____ "Official Sponsor" **Volunteer Sponsors** \$1,000 - \$5,000 _____ "Official Sponsor" **Performance Sponsors** \$1,000 _____ "Official Sponsor" **Poetry Slam** Friends of the Festival: \$1,000 _____ Gold Sponsor \$500 _____ Silver Sponsor ____ Bronze Sponsor \$250 \$10,000 _________"Official Sponsor" Sculpture Exhibition Sponsor \$1,000 - \$1,000,000_____ Name on Plaque as Sculpture Purchase Award donor(s) of sculpture **Promotional Material:** (please complete) Logo Image min 300 dpi______for catalog and website Sponsor Banner:_____Sponsor will mail/delivery by:___

WACO CULTURAL ARTS FEST SPONSOR CONTRACT

WACO CULTURAL ARTS FEST

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Waco Cultural Arts Fest is a not for profit organization with a section 501(c)(3) status. Waco Cultural Arts Fest is an event to celebrate cultural diversity and support arts and music programs.
- 2. Failure to pay any portion of your contribution on or before the date due as indicated on the attached contract or any invoice sent by the Waco Cultural Arts Fest shall result in forfeiture of your contribution rights.
- 3. Contributors are entitled to the rights and benefits associated with the sponsorship level indicated in the attachment titled Waco Cultural Arts Fest "At A Glance Benefits" the contents of which are incorporated herein by reference. Waco Cultural Arts Fest reserves the right to make non-material modifications to those benefits from time to time.
- 4. Contributor understands that certain benefits of contribution require information or input by the contributor. Failure to provide the information or input by the dates requested may result in forfeiture of the benefit for which it was required.
- 5. Waco Cultural Arts Fest has the right, upon request, to require contributor to provide an independent appraisal of the value of certain in-kind donations prior to acceptance of such donations as credit toward your contribution.
- 6. Waco Cultural Arts Fest the City of Waco and Partner/Sponsors shall not be responsible for damages that result from delays or postponements of Waco Cultural Arts Fest due to circumstances beyond the control of the festival.

Thank You for your support The Board of Directors Waco Cultural Arts Fest